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TO0: DIRECIOR
/'
NEW YORK
FROM: XNOXVILLE/ (9-NEW) 2 P
UNSUB3 ROYWILKINS - VICTIM, EXTOR¥TION. RACIAL MATTERS
JAMES R. MAPP, PRESIDENT, LOCAL CHAPTER NAACP, CHATT A~
NOOGA, TENN., TODAY BROUGHT TO CHATTANOOGA RA A LETTER HE
RECEIVED BY MAIL NOVEMBER ONE, LAST. LETIER POSTMARKED
OCTOBER THIRTY-ONE, LAST, CHATTANOOGA, TENN., ADDRESSED 10
NAACP, SIX ZERO ONE E, NINTH STREET, CHATTANOOGA, TENN. {2

ENVELOPE CONTAINED ONE PIECE WHITE PAPER WITH NEWSPAPER

- 50307

FOREHEAD OF PHOTOGRAPH. HANDPRI Ei?BNOTE ]g
HER KING, _

"REMEMBER WHAT WE DID TO MEDGAR EVERS AND
A HOT TIME IN HELL DID OUR BULLEIS TO THESE AGITATORS BR;EGEJV 6 1959

END PAGE ONE
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PAGE TWO
NOW THIS ---- PICTURED HERE IS DESTINED AS NUMBER THREE.
MAY WE REMIND YOU =--- =---= THAT OUR METHODS ARE
NOT ONLY ACCURATE BUT VERY DEADLY. SIGNED THE TENN. KLAVERN
OF THE UNITED KLANS OF AMERICA"

MAPP ADVISED WILKINS WAS IN CHATTANOOGA, TENN., NIGHT
OF OCTOBER TWENTY-NINE, LAST, FOR SPEAKING ENGAGEMENT,
DEPARTED OCTOBER THIRTY, LAST, ENROUTE NEW YORK CITY, KIS
OFFICE ADDRESS BEING ONE SEVEN NINE ZERO BROADWAY, TENTH FLOOR.
NY, WY.

USA, CHATTANOOGA, STATES DOES NOT BELIEVE THIS IS
VIOLATION OF EXTORTION STATUTE. LOCAL AGENCIES ADVISED.
LETTER BEING FORWARDED LAB.

NEW YORK AT NEW YORK CITY: NOTIFY AFPROPRIATE LOCAL
OFFICIALS AND VICTIM. P.
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FBI \Y
Date: 11/5/69

Transmit the following in

{Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL AIR MAIL
(Priority)

Via

— - L —— . — . — T i . — e e — M . e T A v S e A S . — e —

TC: DIRECTOR, FBI1

ROY WILKINS - VICTIM
EXTORTION - RM

Enclosed herewith for FBI Lab is one letter and

e ag gat ot halows

e R WP WA e M e am e YR W

T JAMES R. MAPP, President, Local Chapter NAACP,
Chattanooga, Tenn., on 11/4/69 brought to Chattanooga RA
a letter he received by mail 11/1/69., The letter was
postmarked 10/31/69 Chattanooga, Tenn., addressed to
NAACP, 601 E. 9th Street, Chattanooga, Tenn., and the
envelope contained one piece of white paper with a
newspaper photograph of WILKINS taped thereto with red dot
added to forehead of photoaraph. The handprinted note
is as follows:

"Remember what we did to MEDGAR EVERS and MARTIN
LUTHER KING,

A hot time in hell did our bullets to these
agitators bring:

Now, this pictured here is destined
as number three,

B o W
N %j///r 0¥
s\z .
Q\VApproved Al Sent KR M

~ Spec:ul Agent in Charge

ATTN.: FBI LABORATORY
FROM: SAC, KNOXVILLE (9-1099) (P) (0?[(/0//5
UNS :

ced)

¢

May we remind you B j that our
methods are not only accurate, but very DEADLY.
//. The Tenn. Klavern of the
(Z;~ Bureau Enc.-2 {(RM) United Klans of America® .
dxv:.li 1% — 307 )%
oK o } (10 S ST LH .8 o Lg_&___/ v
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KX 9-1099

Mr. MAPP advised Mr, WILKINS was in Chattanoogsa,
Tenn., night of 10/29/69 for speaking engagement, and ~
departed 10/30/69 enroute New York City, his office address
being 1790 Broadway, 10th Floor, New York New York. . :

USA, ChattanoQge, advised he felt the contents of
this letter might possibly be a violation of Title 18, -
Section 876, paragraph 3, but expressed doubt as to whether
or not the NAACP could be construed as 8 person within the
purview of this statute but felt that this matter should be
investigated.

Local agencies advised.

The Lab is requested to immediately examine and
forward a summary of the results to Knoxville so that it
ay be included in report.

The letter should be compared with similar type
letters which may be contained in the Anonymous Letter File.
A copy of this letter should be retained by the Laboratory
for possible future reference.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

5 CORDED 'UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT ‘OF JUST_I(':E.. 7 g ‘_ , h
d 1”11’ 69 ' Laboratory Work Sheet - l R ' .
: oma _ _ Wi rns :
Re: File # -
- FeT UNSUB q- 5030 7-2~
ROY VILKINS » VICTDY} ~ . Lt pgminions X

ExaminaFion requested by: KNOXVILLE (,.109’) Ao 11,5," ‘ .' o
Examination requested:  pOCUMENT o m”m Dflte received: 1 nola,

‘ _‘- Result of Exc:minutfon: ‘ . Examination by: - b 76
21 Qland B prammed 47 LFPS | o

Specimens submitted for examinaticn

Q !uvelo;o postmarked WCHATTANOOGA, TN, ' 2B, 31 OCT
P.M. 1969 besring the hand printed addrass SNAACP
601 K. 9th St, Chattanooge, Temm,“ _ e
Q2 S51ip of paper bearing cut-out pavspeper photograph
of "Boy Wilkins" and band printed messsge beginning
- "Remomber what we did to..." and ending "United Klans
of America," R S
. . . T . C f.“.")‘ o i
Nuv't 2196y
e bt 4
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“v - T - _.’ }- - 'b--—.?c-/

Labcraidry ;['rurfsr’nﬂtc‘. F‘u“‘m . -
7-72 (( (( }
.
" o —— 1
_wk’  LABORATORY _a

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To: FBI, Knoxville (9-1099) pate:  November 17, 1969

MW“—
; UNSJB; mY mems i} VICTm; ) John Ed H Director
EXTOKIION - m’l REC-I?F onn gar Hoover, racto

S8 P Sp307 I
Lab. Ne. D-691110115 JC
Examinaticn requested by: Knoxvj-lle

Aeference: Airtel dated 11/5,69 bb’
Examination requested: Docunent - I":lngerpz‘int

Remarks:

The evidence will be returned with the results
of the latent fingerprint examination.

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

MAILED 10
Talson —m—
:' 3::‘..005?\ /\L/ NOV 1 7 ]gﬁg
Bishop . '
osper COM *:
Cciulipohnn (4) u m,
Contcd

Felt
Gal=
Rosen
Sulliv u

9

Tav el

Tere. o 6 NOV 2

Heolmes -

Gandy MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT[__A]DM|N ISTRATIVE PAGE




TO FBI LAB FROM KX (2)

RE: UNSUB; |
ROY WILKINS - VICTIM
EXTORTION - RM

KX FILE 9-1099

ENC.: 1 letter and 1 envelope received by MAACP
11/1/69 Chattanooga, Tenn.

KX airtel to Bureau 11/5/69.
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UNITED STATESQOVERNMENT )

Memorandum
T0 : Director DATE: NOV 51969

Federal Bureau of Investigation

7 " //
% ﬁ Jerris Leonard
FRO :

DJ 4-70~-NEW
: Assistant Attorney General
Civil Rights Division

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Unkppwn Subjects;
SUBJECT: Roy¥-Wilkins, Cha
Extortion

ttanoo

T Mr.

Mr.
Mr.
) Mr. Cy
_/ e Mr. §
¢ Reference is made to the teletype from the gh‘
// Knoxville, Tennessee agency of your Bureau dated Mo
November 4, 1969, concerning a mailed threat to the HMr. &
above named victim,. Mr. Tavel —on |
Mr. & oz o
Please conduct a preliminary investigation Tete, Foom i
including a laboratory examination of the thr i Miss Gandy . '
communication and an

This may also constitute a8 potential violation ‘}
of 18 U.5.C. 245. (€t Quaiy vinickiae) l
- b -
ST-105 l
¥ P ﬁ A I‘
\;
d L4 NOV 12
969
u'&k' -\0’ Ly \{] 1
LK, ——
e e
P\(‘-\! X ~ A odihd e 4
) N -



-

an . . REPORT
. ( of the

_e2 _ LABORATORY __a

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20335

Date:

i FEI, Knoxville (9-1099) FBl File no.  NOVember 17, 1969

" UNSUB; ROY WILKINS - VICTDY; ek Mo D-691110115 JC
EXTORTION - RM

Specimens received

11/10/69

Ql Envelope postmarked "CHATTANOOGA, TN, 2B, 31 OCT P
1569" bearing the hand printed address "NAACP 601 E.
9th St, Chettanooga, Temn,"

Q2 Slip of paper bearing cut-out newspaper photograph of
"Roy Wilkinz'" and hend printed message beginning
“"Remenber what we did to..." and ending '"United Klans
of America.,"

Results of examination:

Specimens Ql and Q2 were not identified with
er submissions in the Anonymous Letter File,

The watermark "AT-NON-Ks DUPLICATOR' wes noted
on Q2. This watermark is rezistered to Badger Paper
Mills, Inc., West Front, Peshtigo, Wisconsin.

No wetosmork was noted on (l.

The evidence will be returned separately.
Photographs are retained,

Py
£
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£
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Tolson _—
Del.ocach W= 4)
Moht \——
Bishop
Casper
Callahan
Conrad
Felt
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Fzren
Sullivan
Tavel
Trotter
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVES" ~ A DN

RECORDED UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT ur JUSTICE
21{112/69 Laboratory Work Sheet NO LAB FILE
Re: UNSUB; File
ROY WILKINS - VICTIM; Lab. # D-691110115 JC

EXTORTION - RM

Examination requested by: ~ KNOXVILLE (9-1099) A. 11/5/69

Examination requested: DOCUMENT - FINGERPRINT Date received: 11/10/69

Result of Examination; LATENT Examination by: ’ﬁ !
>3 /f[—f: n’’ €7

Specimens submitted for examination

Ql Envelope postmarked "“CHATTANOOGA, TN. 2B, 31 OCT
P.M. 1969" bearing the hand printed address ''NAACP
601 E. 9th St. Chattencoga, Term."

Slip of paper bearing cut-out néwspaper photograph
of "Roy Wilkins" and hand printed message beginning

“"Remember what we did to..." and ending “United Klans
of America."

- / L /}7 Ve §
. o / for 7. /»f" e L 4{4/&

At

Lo L, -d___f\_‘/ /(’ Wr/

0 ,a,/ Zevine,

'k
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R1 - White envelope measuring 6,49" x 3.5" x 0.0044"
6.51" = 3,6" x 0.00uL6"
Envelope has been torn in two and kput together with cellulose tape.
# stamp from book. Watermark - norne ncted.

Q2 - 3Plece of white paper torn from longer sheet, Measures 8.5" x L.4" x
0,0035", Watermark TA-NON-KA .
UPLICATOR - registered to Badger Paper Mills,
Inc., West Front, P&shtige,wWls., 54157.
Indented writing - none noted.
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FBI
Date: 11/5/69
TJT : Transmit the following in TType in plaintent o code]
AIRTEL AIR MAIL

{Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC, KNOXVILLE (9-1099) (P)

UNSUE7
ROY WILKINS - VICTIM,
EXTORTION - RM

—

Re KX teletype to Bureau 11/4/69. f
Enclosed for the Bureau are ll copies of a .

LHM captioned the same as the title of this communica-

tion and dated 11/5/69. Also enclosed for the Bureau

are two copies of FD-376. Enclosed for New York is one

copy of a LHM.

Dissemination has been made locally to Secret
Service, Nashville, Tenn., and interested intelligence
agencies, Knoxville, as well as the USA, chattanOOgau?g%?n.

WY ::1th Military Group, and P
—Secret Service, both Chattanooga, Tenn., have been
informed of this matter.

The opinion of the USA as shown in the enclosed
LHM is being confirmed by separate communication.

%ﬁ}ﬁ[)\
The note re ved by the NAACP at Chattanooga

concerning WILKINS has e n fo irded to the FBI Lab.

' “"...un.bvubd- i (:’O 0
(2 ~ Bureau (Enc.-13) (RM) REC KZ?" - 4‘% 7
1 - New York (Enc.-1) (RM) (Info) -
3 ~ Knoxville (2 - 9- 1099) . NO\! 10 1969 '

(1 - 157-1322) (NAACP) B

—

RS
Sl |
Approved: OMQE Sent '—“M
o Special Aqent In Churqe -




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Knoxville, Tennessoe
Novemker 5. 1369

In Reply, Please Refer to
Fils No,

UNKNOWN S_F JECT
ROY WILKINS -~ “IUTIM
EXTORTION ~ RACIAL MATTERS

e . A b dm L ddmemm va n = e s m e —

e

JAMES R, MAPP, free:d-a . Local Chapter, National
Association for the Advancemo=t of “olored Pasople /NAACP),
Chattanooga, Tennessege, aovissu hz receivea ihe following
letter at the NAACP Gff:ce, ' m=2-t-nooga. Tenressee, Movember
1969. The letter was postmarksd ¢ nattz=tnoga, Ten-assee,
October 31, 1969. The coure .« f tne lsrter contaired a
single sheet of white papzr with o nower.per thotaara~h of
ROY WILKINS taped thereto, s-u the han printirf; messaye was
as follows:

"Remember what we did +o MO0 AR EVERS and MARTIN

LY LUTHER KING,

Sy

4 e ) - P . - % - PP -
S A hot time 1in rell dia cur rulicte *0 these

agitators bring:

= Now, this rictured here 1s destined
as number three,

May we remind you thet our

methods are not only accura‘te tut very DEADLY!

The Terr Kilavern of the
z of Ameraica"

Mr. MAFP advised that Mr. WIlFKI%5 was in Chatta-
nooga, Tennessee, on the nignt of Ocectyr 29, 1969, for a
speaking engagement and departed (hsitanooca. 'fennessee,
on the morning of Cctober 30, 19473, enroute *O New York
City.

P



. ( - (v;
4 . )
UNKNOWN SUBJECT,
ROY WILKINS - VICVIM
The contents of this letter weére discurs.d with
: United States Attorney, Chat“ancoga, Voenpeseee  wpo advised
= ' he felr the contents of this leiter might possibly be a
. violation of Title 18, Section 876. paragraph 3. pu1
i expressed doubt as 0 whetheor or not the NiACP could be
' construed as a person within ¢he purview of this st atu~e
but f21t that this matie:r «nould be invesrigs<eg.
Preliminary investiga-1on 1% being conductaed.: ., \
i 2 n-f)'
— ( |7 £ P
2



4-750 (2-7-79)

XXXXXX
XXXXXX
XXXXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

— 1 . Page(s) withheld e tlrely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
P #nd - 3

Deleted under exemption(s) b 7):0 with no segregable
material available for release to y

[ Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

U

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[]

Document{s) originating with the following govemment agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

— Pagel(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will

be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBI.

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

] For your information:

m The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
— o~ 1 f\
950200 -4 e D end

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
DELETED PAGE(S) §
§No DUPLICATION FEE §
XXXXXX X FORTHISPAGE X #
XXXXXX XXX XX XX XXX XAXAXKKAX /
XXXXXX

FBI/DOJ



KX 9-1099
Knoxv;lle w111 followﬂand'report pertinent
developments. . K L ﬁ.--,“ frq -y

4 . w

WILKINS is a resident of that City.

A copy is being furnlahed to New York as ROY_,,h“



P FD-376 (Rev 4-25-68)
H ( - + N
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535

“In Reply, Pleose Refer 1o November 5, 1969

File No.
Director
United States Secret Service
Department of the Treasury
Washington, D. C. 20220

Dear Sir:

The information furnished herewith concerns an individual who is believed to be
covered by the agreement between the FBI and Secret Service concerning Presidential pro-
tection, and to fall within the category or categories checked.

1. [ Has attempted or threatened bodily harm to any government official or employee,
including foreign government officials residing in or planning an imminent visit to the
U. 5., because of his official status.

2. []Has attempted or threatened to redress a grievance against any public official by other
than legal means.

3. [ Because of background is potentially dangerous; or has been identified as member or
participant in communist movement; or has been under active investigation as member
of other group or organization inimical to U. §,

4. [ U. S. citizens or residents who defect from the U. 5. to countries in the Soviet or
Chinese Communist blocs and return,

5. [x Subversives, ultrarightists, racists and fascists who meet one or more of the following
criteria:

(a) ] Evidence of emotional instability (including unstable residence and
employment record) or irrational or suicidal behavior:

{b} ] Expressions of strong or violent anti-U. S. sentiment;

(c) [3) Prior actse (including arrests or convictions) or conduct or statements
indicating a propensity for viclence and antipathy toward good order
and government.

6. [ ] Individuals involved in illegal bombing or illegal bomb-making.

Photograph [ has been furnished {7 enclosed [] is not available

[ may be available through

Very truly yours,

Edgar Ho
Director

1 - Special Agent in Charge (Enclosure(s) ~2) (RM)
U. 8. Secret Service Nashville, Tennessee

Enclosure(s) {Upon removal of classified enclosures, if any, this transmittal form
becomes UNCLASSIFIED.)

- - -



FD-36 (Rev. 5-.22-84) \

FBI
Daote: 11/13/69

Transmit the following in

(Type in plainicxt or code)

AIRTEL AIR MAIL

(Priority}
______________________________________________ ) I
: DIRECTOR, FBI
Ly
FROM: SAC, KNOXVILLE (9-1099) (P)
UN WN SUBJECT:
ROY WILKINS - VICTIM
TON; RACIAL MATTERS //

Re Knoxville airtels dated 11/5/69, one enclosing
LHM, and second reguesting examination by FBI Laboratory. ﬂ

The Knoxville Division immediately upon receipt
ot results of examination of the extortion note, will submit

closing report in this case, UACB.

@- Bureau
- Knoxville
(4) o NOV 1719%68"

S, S

<
! A ufnrc‘_1 Qnﬁ"?\ f//—\
‘ApprL L&V £ G I&jh\q_]i% Q} Sent




A November 5, 1969 *
*GENERAL INVESTIGA DIVISION

Attached concerns a letter received

by James R, Mapp, Presideat of the

‘¥Chattanooga, local NAACP Chapter, which

contains threats to Roy ¥ilkins, an

lofficial with the NAACP. The letter

‘was mailed in Chattanooga and contains
a photograph of Wilkins on which a red

dot has been added to his forshead,
This communication refers to what

happened to Medgar REvers and Martin
luther King and states that Wilkins
;will be gumber 3. It is signed the

;Tennessee Klavern of the United Klans
. .01 America, Wilkins was in

, Chattanoogs 10/29/69, for a speaking
% engagement. local suthorities and

=+ the victim have bees advised aad the
-4 Department was contacted to determine
i ‘ Af a prosecutable violatiom sxists,
- Investigation is being instituted in

7 attempts to identif e persce
a_ A

i-

¢ Wt vt



"1 DeLoach

11/18/69

Airtel

To: S8AC, Knoxville (9-1099)
From: Director, FH
UNS

ROY WILKINS - VICTIM
EXTORTION - RM

o Reurairtel 11/5/69 submitting envelope, Q1, and slip
J of paper bearing cut-out newspaper photograph, Q2.
Two latent fingerprints of value were developed on Q2.
No latent prints of value were developed on Q1.

{8

The latent ungerprlnts are not identical with the finger-
prints in the extortion section of the single fingerprint file.

Q1 and Q2 are enclosed. Results of the laboratory
examination and description of Q1 and Q2 will be furnished in a
separate report.

Enc. {2}

Tolson

Bl o MAILED 4
- g _ Moht e M
= Cosmer NGV 181969 G
gullp:‘:hun — “E -_— O ‘.) 7-" Q
(P:‘:x;lrud._—-—_ COMM-FBIi e ———— ]

Gole
Raser

i 11 NOV 20 1968 e

VI A

EOIdy iﬁﬁjv ""nmﬁmml:J TSI T
el Fism

- - - D | -



Recoral . 11:17:69 ,3A:35 & BuvesrBiTedyed 11-17-62 —

RLCORDED UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Q2

Examination completed 4 '¢2{" __ Ni/gle DictatedW // /8/é

11/12/%)9)[7\(/{ Laoboratory Work Sheet

Result of Examination: LATENT Examination by:

NO L4B FILE
File # 7..— (‘0 :‘}7 B é

ROY WILKINS - VICTIM; Lab. ¥ D-691110115 JC
EXTOXTION - Rl LC# A-13681

Examination requested by:  KNOXVILLE (9-1099) A, 11/5/69
Examination requested: DOCUMENT - FINGERPRINT Date received: 31/10/69. .
e

Ly "' Noted By:

fszll c£e¢r A/ 4%bﬁZT‘
‘dj Cé’fft (SN m

7‘%7> (0, TOx ;j??fii%F2¢i An :S‘ZZfVé

Specimens submitted for examination

Q1 Envelope postmarked “CHATTANOOGA, IN, 2B, 31 OCT

P.}. 1969" bearing the hand printed address "HNAACP LB\;"‘":'-:"’
601 E, $th St. Chattanooga, Temn,"

Slip of paper bearing cut-out newspaper photograph
of "Roy Wilkins" and hand printed message beginning
“Remember what we did to,.." and ending "United Klans

of America.” |

me Date !
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11/5/59
.&#39;].92 &1#39;.
.0
nnrrrr. - ; an nan. .
_ . I_',_-_ —
1" bl T i o
- &#39;8#39;-- e <--V-&H#39 e
TO: DIRECTOR; PHI
ABTH.I LABORRTORY
rnom saoxvxmz 9-1099! |
uusunx
ROXxLx1ns/xcrrn -
rXmonmzou - an "~ 3 7
Enclosed herewith BBl Lab ie one letter and
ﬁ]velope an eet out below: r
JAMES R. HAPP, President, Local Chapter Inner.

Chattanooga, Tenn.. on 11/4/69  brought to Chattanooga RA
a letter he received by nail 11/1/59. The letter wee
postmarked 10/31/£9 Chattanooga, Tenn.. eddreeeed to i
HRACltP 601 E. 9(tjh Street. Qhattanoo.ga.h. Tenn., arﬁd the

| ’? oenyelope containe one piece  oi white paper with a

1 J?é& % 5 9 newspaper photograph dHLKINS taped thereto with red dot
addedto  forehead of photograph. The handprinted note
is ea tollowes - . > 1 _

Remember what we did to MBDGAR IVERB and IIRTIH

1M&#39;1 KiNG. s
. . Ahot time ihell did our bullet: to these
agitators bring; . e
mb t w, this ~" pictured hereie  destined
ae number Y8e.p . 43011 928430 SROABYIG) PO 928.#39:
we remind _Iy ? é LI
métho #2¢<192grdget."~*- b-utg
R#39; &#39; The Tenn. Rlavern of the &#39
- Bureau Enc. 2! Bhited llene  dkmerica

2 -Knoxville - 92t
K
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 &#39;* IX 9-1099
& BA=4#39;-78#39;-1
:;%739,-."/ Ir. IAPP advised Ir, [lILIHS was in Cbttanooga,
P 1bnn., night of 10/22/69 tor speaking engagement, 4heR#39;
’ dep_arted 10/30/69 enroute lee York City, his office ad_dree
] being 1790 Broadway, 10th lloor, lee York, lee York. jQ,*W,
| i§
931 USA, Chattanooga, advised he felt the contents  oi
o this letter  night possibly be e violation or Title 18. ---
§ra: Section B76, paragraph 3, but expressed doubt as to whether
=§ 8#39;;- or not the IAACP could be construed as a person within the
o purview oi this statute but felt that this latter should be
investigated.
92 _a. . .
Local agencies advised.
H
’__1 1&;{39 2= the lab is requested 1o immediately examine and
_;l fOrlird a summary of the results Knoxville so that it
;r, 92 pay  becluded in report. &#39;
-fgfg"fﬂ'&#"-""f&”f’;/ The Ieltitend be compared with similar type
letierts may be contained in the Anonymous Letter lile.
A copy of this letter should be retained by the Laboratory
for poissible reference.
o 5o . 18439,
oz 49899
~_;&#39;.
=V
35?;
&#39;e;~
51*3 —_— ’
“11&#5Y:
R h
27" rgfdig;.
8#39;9?

~ " 928#39; 92
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= FE-DERAL ELJRBAUNVES§92.8#39;1IGA

el wOFFICE ormcs or omant  maesrieanve rEmO0D
K -@X v&#39; K IQX v7ILTu.u" 7&#39; an/ /4 -20/69
B, -
TMLEOF CASE >REFORYPEADE BY
v Um%pwu suaszcr: ;CI-1A AS
ROY WILKINS -VICTIM B
Lo
92
2 / EXTORTION RM
7 Lii Bre_ w
REFERENCES: Knoxville teletype to Bureau and New York  dated
4. 11/4/69?
Knoxville airtel and letterhead memorandum dated
1/5/697
Knoxville airtel to Bureau daterb;
v sadl . 430 New York  airtel to Knoxville difhesD :
ég\%‘#{ 849 Knoxville airtel to Bureau  dated 1/13/69;
o FBI Laboratory  report dated/69; Q Q
n Bureau airtel Eb Knoxville datédb9; 5%
Knoxville letter to Bureau di&te b9,
attention Latent Fingerprint Section.
- C _
51,"
ADMINISTRATIVE 2
3 NiiclcoueinsumeuckEA|[-159%; 58dne TN&#39EIn 5; =z

¢¢,~V|Ge MUt Flu;-:i5; SAVING8Co¥gmMAAKLS  .cnone vear EE i,

PENDING PROSECUTION

" ongo K#39:D> @_ﬁ

-New York Info.!
- Knoxville 9-1099! X -
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For the information of the Bureau, the facts
of this lektes discussed with USAJOHN L. BOWERS,
Jr., on 11/4/69. At this time he advised that he felt
the letter might be &iolation of Title 18, Section 876,
Paragraph 3. There was anisunderstanding ahis time
asto  whetheror not the Postal Inspectors should handle
this matter. However, on lateontact with the USA,
it was determined that the Bureau should be handling and
this has been done.
INFORMAETQ:



FD-204 Rev. 3-3-59!

unn-st. SHEPTASTMENT OF .idus&#39;.
FEDERAL EWREAU INVESTIGATION
—“wwM=l - USA, Chattanooga, Tennessee
s BOped.a e HNOXVILLE
u J
¢. .

.-e.

*5 FhHONnuFHuh 9-1099 5w .Fn,n 9_50307

9 jadsh-3; Tm" UNKNOWN SUBJECT?

ROY WILKINS - VICTIM

18439
" w0 7

g}#sgééﬁg;_|&@gijilﬁgg§&#39;rOR&#39;FPd’rCI-AL MATTERS

F 5" "m The local office of the National Association for the
if ‘&#39: Advancement of  Colored People NAACP!, Chattanooga,
? — Tennessee, 11/1/69, received an envelope postmarked
, Chattanooga, Téride'éSee, with the handprinted
RS address "NAACP 601 E.  9th St. Chattanooga, Tennessee".
Aslip  of paper was contained inthe  envelope which H
Lg bears a&ut-out newspaper photograph of "ROY  WILKINS
and handprinted message, "Remember whatwe didto MBDGAR
EVERS and MARTIN LUTHER KING. A hot time hell did
318#39;1" "&#39;3 our bullets to thesstors bring; Now, this
;%,' - pictured here idestined as number  three, May
R we remind you that our methods are not
Z|=, = only accurate, but llry DEADLYI", signed&#39;TheTenn.
-at Klavern of the United Klans of America." The USA,
Chattanooga, is of the opinion the letter might
constitute aiolation of Ti8le Section 816,
Paragraph 3. He was not completely siire the time
b3k as whether or not The NARDRited dperson”
L as listed in the statute. NO suspects developed. The
zZii envelope and letter were not identified with other
submissions in the Anonymous Letter File of the  FBI
Laboratory. Two latent fingerprints of value  were
located on the letter but are not identical with
fingerprints in the Extortion Section of the Single
r'7348839; Fingerprint File, Identification Division of the FBI.
vavi No détiers received by the NAACP, Chattanooga,
and the office of ROY WILKINS, National President, NAACP
New York informed.

Y

DETAILS :AT, C1111-92YL&#39;|_ ANOOGA,__ TENNESSEE

This doturnenl  conning neither  recommendations nor conclusions of the F51. |i l§he  property of the PB! andis loaned lo
your cuency;1] andill: contents ere 001 10 be dislrlbuted  outs Ide your agency.
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-m Association

rf[%'l Chattanooga, Tennessee,
: postmarked October 31, 1969, Chattanooga, Tennessee,

] and addressed tNAACP, 601 E. 9th Street, GCleatianooga,
e essee. MAPP
92... implied
NAACP, who was
October

Al- ;
--,~,.8§#¥§399;~&#39;

&#39;2".-&#39;:"--/lv

1-
-_&'#3#;'_&#39 i

LEELE LLNIES N

FI"
£21

Q &#39;71!

&#39;.§F, »-F15, -&#39;
9%
&#39;~¢_f.;,|&#39;v¢§l.&#39;
BH39;-
=] ~
-1
-4

a letter

JAMES RIAPP, Pesident, Chapter, National
for the Advancement of colored People NAACP!,
November 4,="*¢i;969,¥dnadavailable

is of theinion that the letter contained an

threat against ROY WILKINS, National President of the

Chattanooga for a speaking engagement
1969.

A preliminary investigation was instituted.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION XRu#39;

L#39; 9, : jovengber 5, 1952
Be - Ir.  JAMES |. IIAPP, President, Local Chapter IAACP,
Chattanooga, Tennessee, 514 Terrell Street, Chattanooga,
| 24 advised he received at his office, 601 | 9th street, chatta-
- nooga, on November 1, 1969, a letter postmarked October 31,
:“S p 1969, at Chattanooga, Tennessee, and addressed o IRAQ,
9 601 I. 9th Street, Chsttanooqgla Tennessee. Inside the
fr,."_i=-J1 envelope  was a single sheet or white paper that has a
newspaper  photograph of ROY IILKIIIS taped thereto. Ibis
a.F. paper contained the following handprinted note:
Remember what we did to IEGAR IVBRS and IQRTII
192- g
o %
v 92 A hot time in hell did our bullets tthese
agitators bring:
z eq
&#3BH39; lon, this pictured here is destined
%4‘55;‘5’4»92 as number three,
sign
:' 9--&#39' lay ve remind you that our methods
" R are not only accurate, but very pQI3L=1_I=&#39;
The Tenn. Klavern of the
United Klaus of America
%
-hg; . 5 O ll
& 39,
'/‘? 'K
lb 4-F lIr. HAP?  stated that Ir. HILKIHS was in  Chatta-
j"&%@.‘?@ nooga, Tennessee, on the night of October 29, 1969, for
ggg@w%#w Ts=: a speaking  engagement and departed Chattanooga enroute
1ExF=8#39; to new York at 8:30 AM October 30, 1969.

6 . w._ §f8&#39; |
[ 5 ¥ llr. MAP? stated he has no idea as to who may have
el; _’22~’ ’ sent this letter and could furnish no suspects.

.~ &#88939;

on Of1 Z58 HAArGge=n. £-102%

-1 Alafale@l O
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&é%g% &#39;

1%%#39 i az0;730; nNovem 969 S

8#39;08#39;- |scuss contenPeefc{ﬁ SQePter with
JOHN L. BOWERS,Jr., United States AttqrneY Chattanooga,
Temnessee, dtzised he felt this letigt e

» C a violation of Title 18, Section &7&agraph 3. He

1 — stated hweas not comgpletely at this time ds

&553% whether rioé NAACP constituted "person as

£ 4 4 listed in the stature, Isirted he fidat this

matter should be investigated.

Investigi
T 0 Q Medherelsisphme, . dhip

[

ctions of they, mcludmg thearich

W . °°11e<=.%¥5__¢a"¢ce1 Intionmadeat the main post office. 92 * #
0. ther thls g@#‘ﬁ?‘%&#% 4 i~
hmows &#39;01"&#39; Tgo"
-ﬁ: f* & 92
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_ &#39; ofthe
1
.--Q Laionirdnr =Qa .
E i
U i FEDERABUREAODF INVESTIGETION i
DET WASHINGTOND. C. 20535 92
. TUFBIKnoxvill8_109q! Dun  Novembaér1959
_.asus; wmuns \3£801; =12 D-691110715 8439
1'B-84#39; .. nhxroarxou -an , c o /&#39; r.
,,,,, &#39;.
= &#39;>.-
. &#39;;:.&#39;-
e--a Bpaeiprzaiged 1
. 1
I Q1 Envelopepostmarked CHA&#39;1&#88;PBANOCEBAPM _ _
7 1969" bearing thend faddteds "NAACPO1E.
’ - 9th St. Chattanooga, Tenn."” pp _;f
Q2 Qi erloesin newspa otograph
&#39"ngWl klng" and Imgdad mess%g%ggmn%g P j
"Rememberwhat wiel to... amding "United Klans
of America."” _ h - &#39; _
_ . Bésults _ examination: . | oo
<S35 EH#39; Specimen€l 42l  werenot identified with s ;
other submissions in the Anonymousletter File. A
P CO )
&39;11 Thﬂatel’mNWRmmmBF E'
o ap. This watermarkis registered  BadgerPaper - &#39;
s, - Hiilds, Westt, PeshtigdVisconsin. - - »
o No watermark  waked on Q1. - 1 1 y
! . -
&#39;;" 5, BH39; . L 1Ty . g L P
P _§#39; Theevidencewill be returnedseparately. A i§ T 1
Photographsare retained. L I
&#39;-5&1"-=11:
a -57- &#39;
_u"_l !'3;5 v o Y I S P | J
— Lt = et &#39; e W W T P
S i a#30; | o IB#39§7
g{-_"f%&’qsg; fy 92 4 839
iU i 16839 & e v
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H
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& 7-&#39;*.&#39;] 7;
.3

> Areport  ofthe Latent Fingerprint Section of,
the FBI Identification Division dated November 18, 1969, _
i shaws two l&abgetprints of value verated A
onthe letter received by the AACP at hattanooga but no
Va, ! latent fingerprints of value  vimred onthe envelope.
L Def The latent fingerprints are not identical with finger-
o 1.q prints in  thetortion Section of the Single Fingerprint
12 File, Identification Division, FBI.
was
T: JAMES R. MAPP, President of Chattanooga Chapter,
’ NAACP, on November 14, 1969 and November 20, 1969, advised
1>--&#39;1 Head received no additional communications concerning
—7 ROY WILKIHS that are ofa  threatening nature andno in=
formation has come fois attention thatild assist in
I SHOg58H#39:7S: identifying the person responsible.
age?

oo AT_NEW YORK Cl@Xg_HE ¥DRK
i =.¢a

= On Novémnhee9 Y

WILKIN . 1790 Broadway, and

IHSBhe Offidé thEAACP, Céattdnooga.
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FINGERPRINT SECTION,

DIRECTOR, FBI

TO ATTENTION LATENT

92

IDENT IF ICAT ION DIVIS ION!

FROM §1f ¢ KNOXVILLE

DATE 11/21/69

9-1099! P!
mnqgncr:

3
IF-84#39:1""1

8843, UNKHQWN SUBJECT

1 ROY w1z.1<ms -vxcwm

m - EXTORTION -RM
1 &#39;92
Re Bureau alrtel 11/19/69 and closl report
of SA_ a 4?1/2(1/ at Knoxvlile
»[ >
Enclosed for the Bureau La Fingerprl 18#39;1
Section! are 5 cards bear
Iy,
| .
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FEDEBHAVIJGHSAIIBI'ESTIGATION
8|:f39;1&#39;-1 REFO RT

IDENTIFICATION DIVISION

'1 3* LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION
-<1;-.3 Y@uHP»E~@ 1099 December 3, 1959
. FBI MEE RECQ@4 50307 "
s LATENSuss 1 13°81
FIs 4 SA», Knoxv la
&#39;7?
-7
UNQUB ,
RU! 92-lILKl.ha VICTIM
IQCTORTIOH H4
v REFERENCE

EXAMINREON 112169

» Elipgwiiatiypmniots

inthiscasiddeAtibHIHGERBHRE ™o

No latent prints remaln unidentified |n thls case.
o &#39;

Rxfint!
1.14:,-928#39;:?_&¥GM8, retained in the La _ N
" Hz! périod sixty days pending posa receipt additional

evidence in this case.



1-3e F:ev.&#39;t1-s-53!

1 . _ A o 7 » ~ 5:, - -~ E
Recorded:
Received:
Hie%P SR~ saao; Answer to- FEDERAL BUREAU  OF INVESTIGATION
w7 LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION WORK ~ SHEET
11-25669 D5 BI. Reference No 9 1099
: Examination IOIESSQE 1? t (ﬁlg
[F2589- ~loasoN 3681
Copy to: .
Py SAC, Knoxville
RETUNKNOWN SUBJECT;
f &#391, ROY WKl NS QTIM
EXTORTI ON RM
2
-
& #3% 180 &#39; t
J'ﬁ§92’g& v Dote ofreference ornmumccmor.etter 11/21/69
Specimens bca/vain  £¢L¢L
L Major case rints submitted for elimination
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E
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FEDERAL BEWREAU INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DBIGTED INFORMATION SHEET

- 92-

Page s! withheld entirely at this location inthe @me or moreof tledlowing statments,
E1 indicated, explain  this deletion.

Deletedexeagption s! ___with no segregable

E] material available fmslease to you. &#39;

Cl Information pertainedonly to dhird mditty no referenceto you or the subject of your request.

Cl Information pertained onlyto &hird party. Your nameis listed the tihdy.

In

Document s! originating with tledlowing government agency ies!
of W,was/were forwarded to them fdirect response fgou.

Page S! referredfor consultation to the following governmentagency esl; $
o abe information originated with tHem. will
be advised of availability = uponreturn dfie material to the FBI.

Page s! withheld for the following reason s!:

U
For your information: _ _ . _
E
The followingumbeé be usetbr referenaegardinthages:
QT 75-,_&#39;|&#&9:2§L&#3W "&#39;
?5)8& XXX xxxxxxxxxxxxgg‘(xxxx
suzr E?Ii g
XXXXXX Q\f" BUPLICATR
XXXXXXXXXXXXXKXXKXXKX
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